

College Station ISD Board of Trustees

Canvass Workshop - Wednesday, November 16, 2022 2:00 p.m. - CSISD Board Room (1812 Welsh)

MINUTES

Δ	GE	ΞN	ח	Δ
$\overline{}$	UL	-14	$\boldsymbol{\mathcal{L}}$	~

Item Description

A. CALL TO ORDER

President Jef Horak called the meeting to order at 12:06 p.m.

B. DECLARATION OF QUORUM / WELCOME

President Horak declared a quorum with two members present. In attendance were President Jeff Horak and Trustee Geralyn Nolan.

C. WORKSHOP SESSION

- 1. Consider an order canvassing November 8, 2022 trustee election
 - a. President Horak read into record the results of the November 8th General Election for School Board Trustees. For Place 3, Incumbent Joshua Been received 22,177 votes or 100%. For Place 4, Incumbent Jeff Horak received 21,619 votes or 100%. For Place 5, Incumbent Kimberly McAdams received 10,487 or 45.05% of the votes, Candidate Morgan Mangan received 8,566 votes or 36.80% and Candidate Michael Martinez received 4,223 votes or 18.14%. All three incumbents were re-elected to their respective places.
- 2. Consider an order canvassing the November 8, 2022 special election
 - a. President Horak read into record the results of the November 8th special election to ratify the ad valorem tax rate, otherwise known as Proposition A. the proposition received 17,341 votes for and 11,007 votes against.
 Proposition A received a favorable majority vote and therefore, Proposition A passed.

	Without objection	, President Horak ad	iourned the meetin	g at 12:06 p.m.
--	-------------------	----------------------	--------------------	-----------------

Jeff Horak, Board President

If, during the course of the meeting, discussion of any item on the agenda should be held in a closed meeting, the board will conduct a closed meeting in accordance with the Texas Open Meetings Act, Texas Government Code, chapter 551, subchapters D and E or Texas Government Code section 418.183(f). Before any closed meeting is convened, the presiding officer will publicly identify the section or sections of the Act authorizing the closed meeting. All final votes, actions, or decisions will be taken in open meeting. [See TASB Policy BEC(LEGAL)]

This notice was posted in compliance with the Texas Open Meetings Act.					
JH/ch					
JEFF HORAK - PRESIDENT	THOMAS HALL - SECRETARY				